(= caple

C871GBK
Caple 68cm Black Gas on Glass Hob

Technical Manual



— CCIplE

C871GBK

Caple 68cm Black Gas on Glass Hob




= caple

C871GBK

Caple 68cm Black Gas on Glass Hob

H
[Fr]
=1
Lot

"‘--

T o F

r1

1E. &

L




— CCIplE

C871GBK

Caple 68cm Black Gas on Glass Hob

Iltem | Part Number Description Quantity
1 211037050801 Bottom Plate 1
2 129010040401 Screw M4x12 2
3 129020040105 M4 Nut 3
5 141080020401 impulse device 1
6 129010043501 Screw M4x8 2
7 129060010103 Spring washer 3
8 129010040201 Screw M4x8 with gasket 4
9 111107055402 gas inlet tube 1
12 2111300102 Fixing plate for gas inlet tube 4
14 131010015607 Knob 5
15 11101705240108 | Glass Panel 1
16 1110707001 704# burner cap 2
17 1110607001 70# burner 2
18 1110612002 120# burner 1
19 1110712022 120# external burner cap 1
20 1110712021 120# central burner cap 1
21 111099990231 120# Pan Support 5
22 211190701105 #70 Water tray 2
23 211191205305 #120 Water Tray 1
24 129010041201 Screw M4x8 Black 10
25 211190501105 #50 Water tray 1
26 211191001005 #100 Water Tray 1
27 1110710001 100# burner cap 1
28 1110610001 100# burner 1
29 1110605001 50# burner 1
30 1110705001 504# burner cap 1
32 1410300402 528C thermocouple (500) 2
33 141060020401 ignition pin(470) 2
34 2111800101 clip for ignition pin 5
35 1110802003 100# Nozzle 1
36 1110510001 100# burner basement 1




— CCIPlE

Caple 68cm Black Gas on Glass Hob

C871GBK

ltem | Part Number | Description Quantity
37 141060010201 ignition pin(210) 1
38 1410300301 516C thermocouple (350) 1
39 111080204801 120# Nozzle 1
40 1110512002 120# burner basement 1
41 141060020201 ignition pin(220) 2
42 1110507001 70# burner basement 2
42 1110802002 70# Nozzle 2
44 111207050805 Tube 5 1
45 111207050804 Tube 4 1
46 111207050803 Tube 3 1
47 111207050802 Tube 2 1
48 111207050801 Tube 1 1
49 1410300401 528C thermocouple (350) 2
50 1110802001 50# Nozzle 1
51 1110505001 50# burner basement 1
53 1110491343 Valve 1 1
54 1110491341 Valve 3 1
55 1110491340 Valve 4 1
56 1110491342 Valve 2 2
57 1310200101 electric box 1
58 129020040103 S.S. M4 Nut 3
59 129060040301 Washer 2 2
60 1290100444 Screw M4x18 10
61 129010040102 Screw M4x6 8
62 2112800101 Bracket for Glass Panel 2




(2) SWITCH

C944G C787G C789G C871GBK

TqTq .
i GROUP3
|
— — =
=" ﬂ i : 1® @ impulse mechanism
=/~ [l En=n
GROUP1 GROUP2 qu
T |
@ i Ty ]
@ ® =
L N C

onnection box



	C871GBK - Technical information
	C871GBK - Wiring diagram



